

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Jason Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, October 10, 2023
Category:	AWARD OF BIDS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Snow Removal Services at Tall Grass Liquor and MERIT Center for the 2023/2024 through 2024/2025 Winter Seasons - Consider Award of Proposal
Background Information:	Proposals were received for Snow Removal Services at Tall Grass Liquor and the MERIT Center on October 5, 2023. One was received from Action Company, LLC of Marshall, Minnesota, as shown on the attached bid tabulation.
Fiscal Impact:	These services will be funded from the Liquor Store Fund #609 and the MERIT Center Fund #455.
Alternative/ Variations:	No alternative actions recommended.
Recommendations:	that the Council award the proposal for Snow Removal Services at Tall Grass Liquor and MERIT Center to Action Company, LLC of Marshall, Minnesota for the 2023/2024 through 2024/2025 winter seasons at a rate of \$175.00/occurrence for Tall Grass Liquor and a rate of \$450.00/occurrence for the MERIT Center, contingent upon successful execution of the attached "Snow Removal Agreement".